Edgar Filing: REALOGY HOLDINGS CORP. - Form 8-K

REALOGY HOLDINGS CORP.

Form 8-K March 24, 2015

UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, DC 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the

Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported): March 24, 2015 (March 23, 2015)

Realogy Holdings Corp.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

Delaware 001-35674 20-8050955 (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) (Commission File Number) (IRS Employer Identification No.)

Realogy Group LLC

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

Delaware 333-148153 20-4381990 (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) (Commission File Number) (IRS Employer Identification No.)

175 Park Avenue

Madison, NJ 07940

(Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code)

(973) 407-2000

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

None

(Former name or former address if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of

- the registrant under any of the following provisions:

 o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Edgar Filing: REALOGY HOLDINGS CORP. - Form 8-K

Item 5.02. Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

Effective March 23, 2015, Dea M. Benson, who has served as the Chief Accounting Officer of Realogy Holdings Corp. ("Realogy Holdings") and its indirect wholly-owned subsidiary, Realogy Group LLC ("Realogy Group"), since February 2008, has been promoted to the newly created position of Senior Vice President, Enterprise Risk Management of both Realogy Holdings and Realogy Group.

Concurrently with that promotion, Timothy B. Gustavson, 47, has been promoted to succeed Ms. Benson as Senior Vice President, Chief Accounting Officer and Controller of both Realogy Holdings and Realogy Group. For more than seven years prior thereto, Mr. Gustavson served as Realogy's Assistant Corporate Controller and Vice President of Finance and from May 2006 to October 2007 as its Vice President of External Reporting. Prior to joining Realogy, Mr. Gustavson spent 16 years in public accounting with the KPMG audit practice serving a diverse client base. Mr. Gustavson is a certified public accountant.

Edgar Filing: REALOGY HOLDINGS CORP. - Form 8-K

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

REALOGY HOLDINGS CORP.

By: /s/ ANTHONY E. HULL

Anthony E. Hull, Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

Date: March 24, 2015

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

REALOGY GROUP LLC

By: /s/ ANTHONY E. HULL

Anthony E. Hull, Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

Date: March 24, 2015